## Freshman Senate Bill #27

TITLE:	Steering Committee Revisions
DATE:	February 18, 2013
<b>AUTHOR:</b>	Presiding Officer Kath
SPONSORS: Senator Tracy, Senator Rife, Senator Graney	
1. WHEREAS, Freshman Senate unanimously passed ASUW Senate Bill #2385 which allows	
2. one membe	er from the Freshman Senate Steering Committee to sit on the ASUW Steering
3. Committee; and,	
4. WHEREAS, the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming (ASUW) Student Senate	
5. also passed ASUW Senate Bill #2385; and,	
6. WHEREAS, the Freshman Senate Constitution should reflect the legislation passed during	
7. Freshman Senate meetings.	
8. THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming	
9. (ASUW) Freshman Senate Constitution Article V, Section 2, be amended to reflect the	
10. changes outlined in Addendum A.	
Referred to:	
Date of Passa	ge: Signed: (ASUW Chairperson)
"Being enacte	ed on, I do hereby sign my name hereto and
approve this Senate action." ASUW President	

## Addendum A

## Section 2. Standing Committees

## A. Steering Committee

- 1. The four (4) officers of the Freshman Senate and one (1) other Freshman Senator will serve as the membership for the Steering Committee.
- 2. The Presiding Officer will serve as the Steering Committee chairman.
- 3. The Steering Committee will direct all pieces of the Freshmean Senate and ASUW legislation to the appropriate Freshmean Senate Committee, will track absences of Freshmean Senators, will handle all disciplinary action (impeachment charges) within the Freshmen Senate, and will assist in preparing all meeting agendas.
- 4. One (1) member from the Freshman Senate Steering Committee will sit on the ASUW Student Government Steering Committee.